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Agenda and Presenting Team

Rob Abraham
CEO

Mike Perkins 
CFO

Creating a platform for growth

Financial results

Market and investment update

Q&A
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Significant levels of activity during the period
Delivering on strategy to grow earnings

Positioned for further growth
Attractive near term pipeline of over £500m

Increasing minimum dividend uplift to +2% FY27 onwards
Shareholders now seeing the benefits of the strategy
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1) Based on property values as at 31 December 2025, including five stores for which the Company agreed terms to transfer to 
the JV in November 2025 
2) Including direct vacancy costs 

Proactive steps taken to create a platform for growth

March 2025 March 2026 

InternalisedGreater shareholder 
alignment

External management

18 employeesInvestment hires to 
support growth

14 employees

9.2% EPRA cost ratio(2)Cost efficient, scalable 
platform

13.6% EPRA cost ratio(2)

JV scaled to £845m(1)Capital recycling and 
management fee income

£403m JV in execution
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Senior hires with a depth of grocery property expertise

Team of 18 across investment, asset management, finance and investor relations

Jamie Cowen
Strategy Director

Director of Estates & 
Investment

30 years in real estate 
investment and operations   

Previous experience:

Justin Upton
Head of Investment 

CIO Fund Manager

25 years in real estate capital 
markets 

Previous experience:
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Small format = <30k sq.ft.
1) Exposure by rent roll as at 31 December 2025
2) Non-food exposure

Opportunities for growth across grocery real estate

Large format PE-backed Small format Grocery-anchored 
retail(2)

European 
foodstores

UK foodstores 

Exposure 
Today(1) 65% 12% 6% 7% 10%
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Portfolio composition by rent roll, including the Company’s share in joint venture as at 31 December 2025
1) Non-food exposure 

Ambitions to double the portfolio  

Maintaining attractive investment fundamentals

~90%
Grocery income

~80%
Inflation linked

~12 years
WAULT

~70%
Investment 

grade income

83%

7%
10%

Illustrative Portfolio Evolution

65%
10%

15%

10%

UK foodstores 

Grocery anchored 
retail(1)

European foodstores

UK foodstores 

Grocery anchored 
retail(1)

European foodstores

Grocery distribution 

£2bn £4bn
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Financial Results

Photo: Tesco, Colchester
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£57m
Net rental 
income(1)

9.2%

EPRA Cost 
Ratio

3.1p

£2bn

Portfolio 
Value(1,2)

4.0%

Total 
Accounting 

Return

87.5p

EPRA NTA 
per share

9

Financial headlines

Photo: Tesco, Scunthorpe 

All figures as at 31 December 2025 unless stated otherwise
1) Proportionally consolidated basis
2) Including post period end transactions

Dividends 
paid

-2% -440bps +1%

+20% +0.5% -10bps
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2% reduction in net rental income as we redeployed JV proceeds

1) Net rental income reported on a proportionally consolidated basis
2) Average like-for-like uplift based on stores which reviewed in the period, including 5 and 7-yearly reviews annualised

100%
Occupancy

100%
Rent collection

99.5%
Gross to net 

rent ratio

Movement in net rental income(1) Highly secure, efficient income profile

76%
Investment 

grade exposure

Review income more than offsets impact of lease regears

57.8 
1.1 

(0.7)

6.2 

(7.8)
56.6 

Dec-24 Review 
income

Regears Acquisitions Disposals Dec-25

N
et

 r
en

ta
l i

n
co

m
e 

(£
m

)

19 rent reviews:
3.8% LFL uplift(2)
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Over £2m of cost savings achieved in H1 26

Peer group consists of FTSE 350-listed REITs. All figures sourced from latest company accounts where disclosed. EPRA cost 
ratio includes direct vacancy costs

32%
Reduction in 
admin costs

9.2%
EPRA Cost Ratio

<9.0%
On target          
for FY27

EPRA cost ratio for peer group of FTSE 350-listed REITS

7.7%
9.2%

52.6%

Peer 1 SUPR Peer 13
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Operational efficiencies offset higher debt cost

Movement in EPRA EPS

3.0p 

(0.2)p

0.1p 

0.2p 

(0.3)p
(0.1)p

2.7p 

Dec-24 Transfer
to JV

Management 
fee income

Cost
savings

Increase in
debt cost

Increase in
drawn debt

Dec-25

P
en

ce
 p

er
 s

h
ar

e Fee income + cost savings offset higher debt cost
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Aldi 3
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 4
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 5
25%
50%
75%

M&S 1

25%

50%

75%

M&S 2
25%

50%

75%

Lidl 1
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 2
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 3
25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%

13

20% increase in portfolio value

1) Presented on a proportionally consolidated basis
2) Includes share of joint ventures, fair value of financial assets held at amortised costs, and assets held for sale
3) Transfer of 5 assets to JV at agreed pricing

Six-month movement in portfolio value(1)

1.3% like-for-like growth in H1 26: +90bps vs. MSCI All Property Capital Growth Index

1,625 

197 
103 

98 27 7 2,057 

(115)
9 1,951 

Jun-25 Acquisitions:
UK 

Acquisitions:
France 

Acquisitions:
JV (share) 

Capitalised
Costs 

Revaluation
Movements 

Dec-25 Transfer
to JV 

Acquisitions Pro-forma 

£
 m

ill
io

n £398m at 6.5% NIY

(2) (3)
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Secondary 4 50%

Secondary 4 75%

Secondary 5 25%

Secondary 5 50%

Secondary 5 75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%
50%
75%

Tesco 2
25%

50%

75%

Morrisons 2
25%

50%

75%

Aldi 2
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 3
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 4
25%
50%
75%
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25%
50%
75%

M&S 1

25%

50%

75%

M&S 2
25%

50%

75%

Lidl 1
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 2
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 3
25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%

14

EPRA NTA per share

Six-month movement in EPRA NTA per share

87.1 

2.7 

(3.1)

2.0 

(1.5)
0.3 87.5 

Jun-25 EPRA
earnings

Dividends
paid

Realised / 
unrealised gains

Acquisition
costs

Other Dec-25

P
en

ce
 p

er
 s

h
ar

e

4.0% TAR - 88% income return underpinned by investment grade covenants
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75%
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50%
75%

Tesco 2
25%
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50%
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25%
50%
75%
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75%
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50%
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25%
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75%
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25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%

105 

450 

107 

250 

75 

98 

FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29 FY30 FY31 FY32

 Bank debt  US PP notes  Bond issuance  Undrawn bank debt

15

Diversifying our funding sources

1) Not Including extension options at lenders’ discretion
2) Including post period end transactions and share of joint ventures

3.9 yrs
maturity

Debt maturity profile(1,2) (£m)

£284m benefits 
from 2x 1-year 

extension 
options

Interest costs now largely adjusted to market rate

3.0 yrs
average 
maturity

Debt composition

61%

27%

12%

Bank debt Bond US PP notes

4.8%
WACD

92%
Fixed / hedged 

debt
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75%

16

Remain committed to our BBB+ credit rating

1) As of 11 March 2026

Loan to value(1) Net debt / EBITDA(1)

Reduce to <40% over time Expect to be 7-8x within 12 months

Operating comfortably within covenant limits and BBB+ rating sensitivities

37% 37%

31%

43%

Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-25 Mar-26

7.9x 

7.1x 

5.1x 

8.2x 

Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-25 Mar-26

60% 9.0x
Rating sensitivityDebt covenant
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17

Summary

Delivered 
material cost 
reductions

32% reduction in overhead 
costs

Earnings 
accretive 
acquisitions

£398m of acquisitions, at 
6.5% NIY

Upgraded 
dividend 
guidance

Minimum 2% p.a. uplift for 
FY27 onwards
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Market and investment update

18
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25%

50%

75%

28.5%

16.0%

12.4%

8.6%
10.1%

7.3%

4.6%

1.9%

28.7%

16.3%

11.4%

8.5%

10.1%

7.8%

4.7%

2.1%

19

Grocers competing for market share 

Kantar UK grocery market share for the 12 weeks to 29 December 2024 and 12 weeks to 28 December 2025

UK Grocery Market Share: December 2024 vs December 2025 
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SUPR 
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SUPR 
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SUPR 
Secondary 5

Sainsbury’s

Tesco

Morrisons

Waitrose

Asda

Aldi

M&S

Lidl20

Acquiring omnichannel stores with strong fundamentals  

Accretive 7.4% Net Initial Yield Sale & Leaseback

Mission critical assets with low competition  
100%

Alternative occupier 
demand 

Contractual rental growth
25 year

Annual (1% - 4%) 
CPI-linked leases

Capital value below replacement cost 
£250

Capital value 
per sq.ft.

Handpicked 10 stores 
from a basket of 20

Highly affordable rents at low rent to turnover 
£19.90

Average
rent per sq.ft.

Strong trading, established grocery locations
23 years
Average years 

trading
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Morrisons

Waitrose

Asda

Aldi

M&S

Lidl21

Scarcity of new foodstore locations supports demand

Homebase vacancy: 
Demands for new grocery space

2024

2025

Homebase administration provided rare opportunity

Sainsbury’s acquired 12 sites along with conversion 
costs and in some cases planning risk

Includes examples of rents upwards of £28 per sq.ft.

Wolverhampton: 
Over 40 years as a foodstore with multiple grocers

2019

2020

2004: Morrisons forced to sell stores 
following Safeway merger

Waitrose acquired 19 stores, but the catchment 
was not viable for a 60k sq.ft. Waitrose

2020: Sold to Tesco, which had been looking to 
enter catchment for 25 years 
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Secondary 4 25%

Secondary 4 50%

Secondary 4 75%

Secondary 5 25%

Secondary 5 50%

Secondary 5 75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%
50%
75%

Tesco 2
25%

50%

75%

Morrisons 2
25%

50%

75%

Aldi 2
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 3
25%
50%
75%
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25%
50%
75%

Aldi 5
25%
50%
75%

M&S 1

25%

50%

75%

M&S 2
25%

50%

75%

Lidl 1
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 2
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 3
25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%

7.5%

11.5%

13.3%

11.9%
11.6% 11.8%

12.2%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

22
Source: Kantar UK grocery market online share 52 weeks to 28 December 2025

UK online grocery market share continues to grow

Pandemic drove 
step change in 
online grocery

+40 bps
+400 bps

+20 bps-30 bps
-140 bps 

+180 bps
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Aldi 3
25%
50%
75%
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50%
75%
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25%
50%
75%
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25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%

15.0%

8.7%

-1.6%

11.9%

9.5%

23
Source: Kantar  
1) 12-week YoY sales growth as at 28 December 2025 
2) 12-week market share as at 28 December 2025 
3) 52-week annual till roll sales 

Omnichannel grocers continue to dominate online grocery

In-store and online market share (%)(2)Online channel sales growth (%)(1)

Omnichannel grocers best placed to win through scale

24%

14%

9%
8%

5%

2%

2%

1%

2%

Instore

Online

£44bn(3)

£24bn(3)

£18bn(3)

£13bn(3)

£3bn(3)

<1%
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24
1) Tesco Q3 trading statement 2025 
2) Tesco Interim Results 2025/26

Rapid online grocery now ~10% of convenience channel

Grocers introduced rapid online fulfilment at low cost through existing store 
networks and supply chains

Dark stores

Failed disruptors

Attempted to build 
new supply chains

Withdrew from operating 
physical stores in UK

Grocer solutions Delivery providers

Partnering with 
existing grocers

+47%(1)

YoY sales growth

1,600(2)

Operating stores

~50
Operating stores

~100
Operating stores

~420
Operating stores

Utilising omnichannel store networks
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25
Tesco stores and RDCs  as last reported in Tesco 2025 Annual Report. Excludes six online-only ‘dark stores’.
1) Estimation based on Kantar data. Click and Collect assumes 25% of online sales are fulfilled though C&C, as reported in 
Tesco’s FY21 Annual report. Not inclusive of petrol sales 

Owning mission critical real estate for supermarket tenants

Large format stores 

~80%
Grocery sales
~800
Tesco stores

Instore shopping

84%
Tesco sales (1)

Click & Collect 

4%
Tesco sales(1)

Online delivery

12%
Tesco sales(1)

Convenience stores 

~20%
Grocery sales
~3,000
Tesco stores

Long established supply chain & store network: high barriers to entry

Regional grocery 
distribution centre

~20
Tesco RDCs

>80%
Online grocery 
fulfilled from 

omnichannel stores 

Omnichannel stores
Grocery distribution centre 
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Secondary 1 50%

Secondary 1 75%

Secondary 2 25%

Secondary 2 50%

Secondary 2 75%

Secondary 3 25%

Secondary 3 50%

Secondary 3 75%

Secondary 4 25%

Secondary 4 50%

Secondary 4 75%

Secondary 5 25%

Secondary 5 50%

Secondary 5 75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%
50%
75%

Tesco 2
25%

50%

75%

Morrisons 2
25%

50%

75%

Aldi 2
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 3
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 4
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 5
25%
50%
75%

M&S 1

25%

50%

75%

M&S 2
25%

50%

75%

Lidl 1
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 2
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 3
25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%

26
1) Based on property values as at 31 December 2025, including five stores for which the Company agreed terms to transfer 

to the JV in November 2025 
2) Assuming standard respective purchaser’s costs
3) Calculated as 0.6% of gross asset value on Blue Owl’s interest

Rapidly scaled strategic joint venture to 23 stores

Demonstrating value of platform and sector specialism

April 2025
Seeded with 8 SUPR assets for £403m 

November 2025
Upsized with 10 Asda assets for £196m 

March 2026
Expected completion of 5 SUPR assets for £232m 

£2m p.a.
Management fee(3)

£845m
Gross asset value(1)

6.5%
NIY(2)
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Primary 1
25%

Primary 1
50%

Primary 1
75%

Primary 2
25%

Primary 2
50%

Primary 2
75%

Secondary 1 25%

Secondary 1 50%

Secondary 1 75%

Secondary 2 25%

Secondary 2 50%

Secondary 2 75%

Secondary 3 25%

Secondary 3 50%

Secondary 3 75%

Secondary 4 25%

Secondary 4 50%

Secondary 4 75%

Secondary 5 25%

Secondary 5 50%

Secondary 5 75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%
50%
75%

Tesco 2
25%

50%

75%

Morrisons 2
25%

50%

75%

Aldi 2
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 3
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 4
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 5
25%
50%
75%

M&S 1

25%

50%

75%

M&S 2
25%

50%

75%

Lidl 1
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 2
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 3
25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%

27
Acquisitions for the 6 months to 31 December 2025
NIY = Net initial yield, WAULT = weighted average unexpired lease term, metrics refer to store at acquisition
1) NIY assuming respective standard purchaser costs

£398 million of earnings accretive acquisitions since July 

Targeting mission critical grocery property let to leading grocers

£103m

European direct sale & leaseback

UK investment grade

£170m

Sub-IG direct sale & leaseback

£98m

Smaller format

£28m

6.5%
NIY(1)

100%
Inflation-linked reviews

70%
Investment grade

15 years
WAULT
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Sainsbury’s

Tesco 1

Morrisons 1

Waitrose

Asda

Aldi 1

Primary 1
25%

Primary 1
50%

Primary 1
75%

Primary 2
25%

Primary 2
50%

Primary 2
75%

Secondary 1 25%

Secondary 1 50%

Secondary 1 75%

Secondary 2 25%

Secondary 2 50%

Secondary 2 75%

Secondary 3 25%

Secondary 3 50%

Secondary 3 75%

Secondary 4 25%

Secondary 4 50%

Secondary 4 75%

Secondary 5 25%

Secondary 5 50%

Secondary 5 75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%
50%
75%

Tesco 2
25%

50%

75%

Morrisons 2
25%

50%

75%

Aldi 2
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 3
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 4
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 5
25%
50%
75%

M&S 1

25%

50%

75%

M&S 2
25%

50%

75%

Lidl 1
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 2
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 3
25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%

1) Kantar market share as at 28 December 2025
2) Carrefour FY25 Annual Report, net sales in France 
3) Including one store for which the Company has signed an agreement to purchase  
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€123m Carrefour sale & leaseback of 20 omnichannel stores

Direct relationship with a leading grocer

€9.7
Avg. rent per sq.ft.

44k
Avg. GIA (sq.ft.)

12 yrs
WAULT 

€139
Capital value psf

~2%
Avg. rent to turnover

6.6%
Net Initial Yield

Tranche 1 and 2 

    Tranche 3 

21.4%
Market share(1)

€42bn
Annual sales(2)

BBB
Credit rating

Portfolio of 20 strong trading stores(3):



SUPR 
Primary 1

SUPR 
Primary 2

SUPR 
Secondary 1

SUPR 
Secondary 2

SUPR 
Secondary 3

SUPR 
Secondary 4

SUPR 
Secondary 5

Sainsbury’s

Tesco

Morrisons

Waitrose

Asda

Aldi

M&S

Lidl

Sainsbury’s Greater Manchester

Purchased by SUPR 
at 5.9% NIY(1)            

£35psf
Rent

16 yrs
WAULT

4-5%
Rent to 

turnover

Tesco Hampshire

£27psf
Rent

10 yrs
WAULT

4-5%
Rent to 

turnover

Site cover

Competition

Store trading

Returns

Purchased by HNWI(2) 

at 6.1% NIY(1)

Tesco Berkshire

£43psf
Rent

14 yrs
WAULT

6%+
Rent to 

turnover

Purchased by UK Institution 
at 5.8% NIY(1)

Capital discipline: focus on quality and returns

29
1) Assuming standard purchaser’s costs of 6.8%
2) High-net worth individual (“HNWI”)

Sector specialism: unlocking unique opportunities in the market 

Site cover

Competition

Store trading

Returns

Site cover

Competition

Store trading

Returns
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Primary 2

SUPR 
Secondary 1

SUPR 
Secondary 2

SUPR 
Secondary 3

SUPR 
Secondary 4

SUPR 
Secondary 5

Sainsbury’s

Tesco

Morrisons

Waitrose

Asda

Aldi

M&S

Lidl30

Well positioned for the next phase of growth

Operating in a defensive sector, resilient through economic cycles
Underpinned by a relationship-led model with the best-in-class grocers

Ambitions to double in size through an attractive pipeline
 Enabled by sector specialism and access to capital 

Proceeds of JV fully redeployed
Updating guidance to a target 2% p.a. minimum dividend uplift for FY27  

Portfolio of mission critical food infrastructure
Attractive property fundamentals with triple net leases 
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Primary 1
25%

Primary 1
50%

Primary 1
75%

Primary 2
25%

Primary 2
50%

Primary 2
75%

Secondary 1 25%

Secondary 1 50%

Secondary 1 75%

Secondary 2 25%

Secondary 2 50%

Secondary 2 75%

Secondary 3 25%

Secondary 3 50%

Secondary 3 75%

Secondary 4 25%

Secondary 4 50%

Secondary 4 75%

Secondary 5 25%

Secondary 5 50%

Secondary 5 75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%
50%
75%

Tesco 2
25%

50%

75%

Morrisons 2
25%

50%

75%

Aldi 2
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 3
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 4
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 5
25%
50%
75%

M&S 1

25%

50%

75%

M&S 2
25%

50%

75%

Lidl 1
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 2
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 3
25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%

Q&A

Photo: Sainsbury’s, Ashford
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Secondary 3 75%

Secondary 4 25%

Secondary 4 50%

Secondary 4 75%

Secondary 5 25%

Secondary 5 50%

Secondary 5 75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%
50%
75%

Tesco 2
25%

50%

75%

Morrisons 2
25%

50%

75%

Aldi 2
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 3
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 4
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 5
25%
50%
75%

M&S 1

25%

50%

75%

M&S 2
25%

50%

75%

Lidl 1
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 2
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 3
25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%

Appendix
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SUPR 
Primary 1

SUPR 
Primary 2

SUPR 
Secondary 1

SUPR 
Secondary 2

SUPR 
Secondary 3

SUPR 
Secondary 4

SUPR 
Secondary 5

Sainsbury’s

Tesco

Morrisons

Waitrose

Asda

Aldi

M&S

Lidl
All figures as at 31 December 2025 and including JV at share
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High quality portfolio let to leading supermarket operators

£2bn
Portfolio value

Exposure by rent

39%

26%

10%

8%

5%

4%

1%

1%

Non-food 7%

82%
Index-linked

12 yrs
WAULT

128
Supermarkets

100%
Occupancy
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Primary 1
25%

Primary 1
50%

Primary 1
75%

Primary 2
25%

Primary 2
50%

Primary 2
75%

Secondary 1 25%

Secondary 1 50%

Secondary 1 75%

Secondary 2 25%

Secondary 2 50%

Secondary 2 75%

Secondary 3 25%

Secondary 3 50%

Secondary 3 75%

Secondary 4 25%

Secondary 4 50%

Secondary 4 75%

Secondary 5 25%

Secondary 5 50%

Secondary 5 75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%
50%
75%

Tesco 2
25%

50%

75%

Morrisons 2
25%

50%

75%

Aldi 2
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 3
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 4
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 5
25%
50%
75%

M&S 1

25%

50%

75%

M&S 2
25%

50%

75%

Lidl 1
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 2
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 3
25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%
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EPRA Earnings

Proportionally consolidated basis
Six months to

31-Dec-25
£m

Six months to
31-Dec-24

£m

Net rental income 56.6 57.8 

Management fees 0.6 -

Administrative & other expenses(1) (5.0) (7.5)

Net finance expense (18.4) (13.0)

EPRA earnings 33.8 37.3

Gross to net rent margin 99.5% 99.4%

EPRA cost ratio 9.2% 13.6%

EPRA earnings per share 2.7p 3.0p

Dividend per share (declared) 3.09p 3.06p

Dividend cover(3) 0.88x 0.99x

1) Administrative & other expenses have been adjusted for legal fees incurred in relation to the prior year management 
internalisation (£0.2m) 



SUPR Primary 1
#405268

SUPR 
Primary 1
#405268

SUPR 
Primary 2
#AD9C79

SUPR 
Secondary 1

#BFC0C0

SUPR 
Secondary 2

#E8E8E8

SUPR 
Secondary 3

#EF8354

SUPR 
Secondary 4

#676387

SUPR 
Secondary 5

#D2DAE4

Sainsbury’s

Tesco 1
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Waitrose
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Primary 1
25%

Primary 1
50%

Primary 1
75%

Primary 2
25%

Primary 2
50%

Primary 2
75%

Secondary 1 25%

Secondary 1 50%

Secondary 1 75%

Secondary 2 25%

Secondary 2 50%

Secondary 2 75%

Secondary 3 25%

Secondary 3 50%

Secondary 3 75%

Secondary 4 25%

Secondary 4 50%

Secondary 4 75%

Secondary 5 25%

Secondary 5 50%

Secondary 5 75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%
50%
75%

Tesco 2
25%

50%

75%

Morrisons 2
25%

50%

75%

Aldi 2
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 3
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 4
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 5
25%
50%
75%

M&S 1

25%

50%

75%

M&S 2
25%

50%

75%

Lidl 1
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 2
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 3
25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%

1) Independent property valuation as at 31 December 2025, which includes the market value of properties classified as 
financial assets held at amortised cost and assets held for sale 35

EPRA NTA

Proportionally consolidated basis
As at

31-December-25
£m

As at
30-June-25

£m

Portfolio valuation(1) 2,057 1,625

Borrowings (980) (604)

Cash 55 101

Other net liabilities (40) (34)

EPRA net tangible assets 1,092 1,088

EPRA NTA per share 87.5 pence 87.1 pence

Loan to value 45% 39%
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25%
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75%
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25%
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25%
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75%
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25%
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75%
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25%
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50%

75%

M&S 2
25%

50%

75%

Lidl 1
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 2
25%
50%
75%

Lidl 3
25%
50%
75%
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25%

50%

75%
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Source: IGD, UK grocery market
1) CAGR from 2017 to 2025 

Consistent growth in the UK grocery market 
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4.1% CAGR since IPO(1) 
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Secondary 2 25%
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Secondary 4 25%

Secondary 4 50%

Secondary 4 75%

Secondary 5 25%

Secondary 5 50%

Secondary 5 75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%

50%

75%

25%
50%
75%

Tesco 2
25%

50%

75%

Morrisons 2
25%

50%

75%

Aldi 2
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 3
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 4
25%
50%
75%
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25%
50%
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M&S 1

25%

50%

75%
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25%

50%
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25%
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25%
50%
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Lidl 3
25%
50%
75%

Ocado

25%

50%

75%

Note: tenants refers to all supermarket operators (excludes ancillary unit tenants). 
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Value-driven sustainability strategy

Science Based Targets 
validated and approved

Climate Transition Plan 
published

100% of assets included in 
Climate Risk assessment

Annual ESG Due Diligence 
assessment of tenants

Bi-annual ESG Data 
Responses from tenants

Volunteering Programme 
for all employees

Dual Gold Awards 
EPRA BPR and sBPR

UN Global Compact 
participant

Living Wage Employer 
accreditation 

Pillar 2

Tenant & 
Community

Pillar 3

Responsible 
Business

Pillar 1

Climate & 
Environment
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Aldi 4
25%
50%
75%

Aldi 5
25%
50%
75%

M&S 1

25%
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75%
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25%

50%

75%

External recognition of sustainability progress

EPRA sBPR Gold Award: Recognises best-in-class 
annual sustainability performance reporting.

MSCI ESG A Rating: Measures resilience to 
financially relevant, industry-specific sustainability 
risks and opportunities. 

ISS ESG Prime Status: Awarded to companies with 
an ESG performance above the sector-specific 
Prime threshold and fulfilling ambitious absolute 
performance requirements.
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Important Information

THIS PRESENTATION IS STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL AND IS BEING PROVIDED TO YOU SOLELY FOR YOUR INFORMATION AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, 
REDISTRIBUTED, COPIED OR PUBLISHED (IN WHOLE OR IN PART) TO ANY OTHER PERSON FOR ANY PURPOSE. ANY RECIPIENT OF THIS PRESENTATION AGREES TO 
KEEP PERMANENTLY CONFIDENTIAL ALL INFORMATION IN THE PRESENTATION NOT ALREADY IN THE PUBLIC DOMAIN.

This presentation has been prepared by Supermarket Income REIT Plc (“the Company”). By attending this presentation and/or receiving this presentation document, you are 
agreeing to the terms and conditions set out below.

This presentation is for information purposes only and under no circumstances does it constitute the basis for a public offering or a decision to invest in securities of the 
Company or of any present or future member of its group or an offer for sale of, resale of, transfer of or delivery of or the solicitation of an offer to purchase, directly or indirectly, 
securities anywhere in the world, including to a "U.S. person" or in or into the United States, Canada, Australia, New Zealand, the Republic of South Africa or Japan. If you have 
received this presentation and you are not an interested party or are not otherwise permitted by law to receive it, you must return it immediately to the Company. You shall 
treat and safeguard as private and confidential all information contained in this presentation and take all reasonable steps to preserve such confidentiality.

This presentation does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, an offer to sell, or the solicitation or invitation of any offer to buy or subscribe for or 
underwrite or otherwise acquire, any securities or financial instruments of the Company or any present or future member of its group in any jurisdiction. No part of this 
presentation should form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, or act as any inducement to enter into, any contract or commitment or investment decision 
whatsoever. This presentation does not constitute a recommendation regarding the securities of the Company or any present or future member of the Company’s group. The 
information and opinions contained in this presentation are provided as at the date of this presentation solely for your information and background and are subject to 
completion, revision and amendment without notice. No person is under any obligation to update or keep current the information contained in this presentation. None of the 
directors of the Company, the Company itself, any of the Company’s employees, the Company’s shareholders or any other person shall have any liability whatsoever (in 
negligence or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with this presentation.

Any securities referenced herein or which may be referenced in any Prospectus have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as 
amended (the “Securities Act”), or with any other securities regulatory authority  of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States and may not be offered, sold,  transferred 
or delivered, directly or indirectly in or into the United States, or for the benefit of any US Person, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the 
registration requirements of the Securities Act. The Company’s securities will be offered and sold (i) in the United States to a limited number of persons reasonably believed to 
be “qualified institutional buyers” as defined in Rule 144A under the Securities Act that are also both “qualified purchasers” within the meaning of Section 2(a)(51) of the US 
Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended, and the rules thereunder and “accredited investors” as defined in Rule 501 under the US Securities Act. The Company will 
require the provision of a representation letter by any investors who are US Persons containing representations as to their status under the US Securities Act, and (ii) outside the 
United States in accordance with Regulation S under the Securities Act. The Company does not intend to register any portion of the offering in the United States or conduct a 
public offering of securities in the United States.

The information contained in the presentation is given at the date of its publication (unless otherwise marked) and is subject to updating, revision and amendment. No reliance 
may be placed for any purpose whatsoever on the information or opinions contained in the presentation or on their completeness, accuracy or fairness. The contents of the 
presentation have not been approved by any competent regulatory or supervisory authority. This presentation is not intended to provide, and should not be relied upon for, 
accounting, legal or tax advice, or investment recommendations, and any recipient should conduct its own independent analysis of the data referred to herein and obtain 
independent legal, tax and financial advice accordingly.
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Important Information

The information contained in this presentation has not been independently verified by the Company,  or any other person, and some of the information is still in draft form. No 
representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is made by the Company or any of its advisers or representatives or their respective affiliates, officers, employees or 
agents as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness, correctness or reasonableness of the information or the opinions contained herein. The 
Company and its advisers and representatives and their respective affiliates, officers, employees and agents expressly disclaim any and all liability which may be based on this 
presentation and any errors or inaccuracies therein or omissions therefrom to the fullest extent permitted by law.

The Company has not been, and has no intention to be, registered under the U.S. Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended and investors will not be entitled to the 
benefits of that act. The securities described in this presentation have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act or under any laws of, or with any securities 
regulatory authority of, any state or other jurisdiction of the United States. Consequently, such securities may not be offered, sold, resold, transferred or delivered, directly or 
indirectly, in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, a U.S. person (as such term is defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act) unless such securities are 
registered under the Securities Act or except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and in 
compliance with any applicable securities law of any state or jurisdiction in the United States. No offering of the securities is being made in the United States.

This presentation and any materials distributed in connection with this presentation are not directed at, or intended for distribution to or use by, any person or entity that is a 
citizen or resident of, or located in, any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction where such publication, availability, distribution or use would be contrary to the law or 
regulation of that jurisdiction or which would require any registration or licensing within such jurisdiction. Persons who come into possession of any document or other 
information referred to herein should inform themselves about and observe any such restrictions. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of the 
securities laws of such jurisdictions.

This presentation includes forward-looking statements that reflect management’s current views with respect to future events and financial and operational performance. 
These statements contain the words “anticipate”, “believe”, “intend”, “estimate”, “expect”, “may”, “plan”, “should”, “could”, “aim”, “target”, “might” and words of similar meaning. 
All statements other than statements of historical facts included in this presentation, including, without limitation, those regarding the Company’s results of operations, 
financial position, business strategy, plans and objectives of management for future operations are forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements involve 
known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other important factors that could cause the actual results, performance or achievements of the Company and the Company’s 
group to be materially different from future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. The forward-looking statements 
are based on numerous assumptions regarding the Company’s present and future business strategies and the environment in which the Company expects to operate in the 
future. They speak only as at the date of this presentation, and actual results, performance or achievements may differ materially from those expressed or implied from the 
forward-looking statements. In addition, the forward-looking statements are not intended to give any assurances as to future results and statements regarding past trends 
should not be taken as a representation that they will continue in the future. The Company and its advisers and representatives each expressly disclaim any obligation or 
undertaking to disseminate any updates or revisions to any forward-looking statements contained herein to reflect any change in the Company’s expectations or any change 
in the events, conditions or circumstances on which any such statement is based, unless otherwise required by law. 

The Company does not undertake to review, confirm or release publicly or otherwise to investors or any other person any revisions to any forward-looking statements to reflect 
events occurring or circumstances arising after the date of this presentation.

This presentation, and any matter or dispute (whether contractual or non-contractual) arising out of it, shall be governed and construed in accordance with English law and the 
English courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction in relation to any such matter or dispute.
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